## PROCEEDINGS OF THE POLK COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

The Polk County Board of Supervisors met as a Canvassing Board on Tuesday, March 12, 2024, at 9:45 a.m. to canvass votes cast for the Woodward-Granger Special Election held on March 5, 2024.

BOARD MEMBERS PRESENT: Matt McCoy, Tom Hockensmith, Steve Van Oort, Angela Connolly.

BOARD MEMBERS ABSENT: Robert Brownell.

We, the undersigned members of the Board of Supervisors and Ex-Officio County Board of Canvassers for this county, do hereby certify the following to be a true and correct abstract of the votes cast in this county at the Woodward-Granger Community School District Special Election held on the 5th day of March, 2024, as shown by the tally lists returned from the election precincts in the County of Polk.

## PUBLIC MEASURE LETTER A SHALL THE FOLLOWING PUBLIC MEASURE BE ADOPTED?

**Summary:** To adopt a Revenue Purpose Statement specifying the use of revenues the Woodward-Granger Community School District will receive from the State of Iowa Secure an Advanced Vision for Education Fund.

| YES |       | 17 Votes |
|-----|-------|----------|
| NO  |       | 2 Votes  |
|     | TOTAL | 19 Votes |

In Testimony Whereof, we have hereunto set our hands and caused to be affixed the seal of this county by the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors. Done at Des Moines, the County Seat of Polk County, this 12th day of March, 2024.

## Members of the Board of Supervisors and Ex-Officio Polk County Board of Canvassers

Matt McCoy Tom Hockensmith Steve Van Oort <u>Angela Connolly</u> Chairperson of the Polk County Board of Supervisors

ATTEST: Jamie Fitzgerald Polk County Auditor and Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

\*CANVASS REPORT on file in Auditor's Office.